BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-630-100
Issue 1, October, 1964
AT&TCo Standard
TELEPHONE SETS-630 AND 1630 SERIES
IDENTIFICATION AND ASSEMBLY OF PARTS
1. GENERAL

Nonglare Individual Mats
Telephone Set Nonglare Set of Assembly
Faceplate Faceplate Faceplate Type Code
Faceplate five •
Assembly Only Assembly Cream
Type Code Only Mats Gold Blue Green Silver
* • Wkite
631C 1, 2, 3, 10, 11,
1, 2, 6, 7, 9,
12, 13, 14, 21A
20A P-11E904 20A1 P-25E620 l'-l:~E549 P-11E897 P-11E898 P-11E899 P-11E900 P-11E901 and 15
and 10 ~-·-·
4 21B
630A 3, 8, 11,
634A and 13
20C P-12E438 20Cl P-25E622 P-13E550 P-12E444 P-12E445 P-12E446 P-12E447 P-12E448 5 21E
4 20B P-12E440 20B1 P-25E621 P~l3E549 P-11E897 P-11E898 P-11E899 P-11E900 P-11E901 9 2IF
5 and 12 20D P-12E439 20D1 P-25E623 P~13E550 P-12E444 P-12E445 P-12E446 P-12E447 P-12E448 16 and 17 21C
18 21D
630B lt 2, 61 7 ~ 91
630D and 10
20A P-11E904 20Al P-25E620 P-13E549 P-11E897 P-11E898 P-11E899 P-11E900 P-11E901 19 21K
4 20B P-12E440 20Bl P-25E621
632A 1, 2, 6, and 7 20A
()32C
11 and 13 20C P-12E438 20Cl P-25E622 P-13E550 P-12E444 P-12E445 P-12E446 P-12E447 P-12E448
4 20B
12 20D P-12E439 20D1 P-25E623
11 and 13 20C
14 and 15 20J P-15E710 20J1 P-25E628
12 20D
14 and 15 20J
630C 1, 2, 6, 7, 8, 9,
and 10
20A P-l1E904 20A1 P-25E620 P-13E549 P-11E897 P-11E898 P-11E899 P-11E900 P-11E901 634B 1, 2, 6, 7, 9, 20A
634C and 10
4 20B P-12E440 20B1 P-25E621 634D 4 20B
11 and 13 20C P-12E138 20C1 P-25E622
P-13E550 P-12E444 P-12E445 P-12E446 P-12E447 P-12E448 11 and 13 20C
12 20D P-12E439 20Dl P-25E623 12 20D
14 and 15 20J P-15E710 20Jl P-25E628 P-13E549 P-11E897 P-11E898 P-11E899 P-11E900 P-11E901 635A 1, 2, 3, 10, 11,
635C and 12 21A
631A 1, 3, 10, 11, 635D
12, 13, 14, 21A P-11E905 21A1 P-25E629 P-13E552 P-11E892 P-11E893 P-11E894 P-11E895 P-11E896 4 21B
and 15 16and 17 21C
4 21B P-12E441 21B1 P-25E630 18 21D
5 21E P-12E733 21E1 P-25E633 636A 1, 2, 6, 7, 9,
208
6, 7, 16, 636B and 10
21C P-12E442 21C1 P-25E631 P-13E553 P-12E459 P-12E460 P-12E461 P-12E462 P-12E463
and 17 636C 4 20F
8 and 18 21D P-12E443 21Dl P-25E632 14 and 15 20H
9 and 19 21F P-l2E734 21F1 P-25E634 637A l, 2, :3, tO, ll,
631B 1, 2, 3, 10, 11, 637C 12, 1:-l, I4, 2IG
631D 12, 18, 14, 21A P-11E905 21A1 P-25E629 637D and Hi
and 15 P-13E552 P-11E892 P-11E893 P-11E894 P-11E895 P-11E896 4 21H
4 21B P-12E441 21B1 P-25E630 5 21J
5 zn; P-12}';783 21E1 P-25E633 9 and 19 21K
9 and 19 21F P-12E734 21Fl P-25E634 638A 1, 2, 6J 7, '9, 20E
16 and 17 21C P-12E442 21C1 P-25E631 P-1:3E553 P-12E459 P-12E460 P-12E461 P-12E462 P-12E463 638B and 10
18 21D P-12E443 21D1 P-25E632
638C 4 20F
.. ,
600A 639A 1, 2, 3, 10, 11,
P-10E945·r 2IG
600B
P-10E946
P-11E012 P-11E013 P-11E014 P-11E015 P-10E935 639C and 12
600C s.qgn 4 21H
601A P-10E945t
601C P-10E947
P-11E016 P-11E017 P-11E018 P-11E019 P-10E948
Ncnglare
Faceplate Faceplate

Faceplate Faceplate five
Assembly On!y Assembly Cream
Type Code Only Mats Gold Blu<> Green Silver • • White
1630D 1, 2, 6, 7, 9, I
1634D and 10 120A P-26F,2;~o l20Al P-26E255 P-26E217 P-26E330 P-26£340 P-26£350 P-26E3110 P-26E370 ,
I
4 I20B P-26£231 120Bl P-26£256
!
11 and 13 J20C P-2f>R232 l20C1 P-26E257 P-26E219 P-26E332 P-26E342 P~26E352 P-26E362 P-26R372
12 I20D P-26E233 120Dl P-26E258 j
'
14 and 15 120J P-26E238 120J1 P-26R26::1 P-26E217 P-26:8330 P-26E340 P-26E350 P-26E360 P-26E370
1631D I, 2, 3, 10, 11.
P-26E380 i P-26E390 I P-26E400 12, 13, 14, 121A P-26E280 121AI P-26E305 P-26B;220 P-26E410 P-26E420
and 15
I . 'l 121B P-26E284 121Bl P-26E309
5 121E P-26E286 12a:1 P-26E311
! 9 and 19 1211" P-26E28B 121Fl P-26E313
16 and 17 121C P-26E283 l21Cl P-26E308 P-26E222 P-26E382 P-26E392 , P-26E402 P-26E4I2 P-26E422
! 18 I2ID P-26E28I 121Dl P·26E306
1632C 1, 2, 6, and 7 120A P-26E230 120Al P-26E255 P-26E217 P-26E330 P-26E340 P-26E350 P-26E360 P-26E370
C4 1208 P-26E231 120BI P-26£256
11 and 13 120C P-26E2:32 I20C1 P-26E257 P-26E219 . P-26E332 i P-26E342 P-26E352 P-26E362 P-26E372
I 12 120D P-2nE233 120Dl P-26E258 I
14 and 15 120J P-26E238 120J1 P-26E263 P-26E217 P-26E330 P-26E340 P-26E350 P-26E360 P-26E370
1635D 1, 2, 3, 10,
12IA P-26E280 121Al P-26E305 P-26E220 P-26E380 P-26E390 P-26E400
11, and 12
P-26E410 P-26E420
I I --
4 1218 P-26E284 121BI P-26E309 '
16 and 17 I21C 1'-261£283 121Cl P-26E308 P-26E222 P-26E382 P-26E392 P-26E402 P-26E412 P-26E422
18 121D P-26E281 121Dl P-26E306
1636C 1, 2, 6, 7, 9, 120F; P-26~~234 120El
and 10
P-26E259 P-26E218 P-26E331 P-26E341 P-26E351 P-26E361 P-26E371
I
4 120F P-26E235 120F1 P-26E260
14 and I5 120H P-2fiF.237 120Hl P-26E262 i
16<!7D I, 2, 3, 10, 11,
12, 13, 14, 121G P-26E289 121G1 P-26E314 P-26E221 P-26E381 P-26E391 P-26E401 P-26E412 P-26E422
and 15 I .
4 121H , P-26E285 121H1 P-26E310
I
! 5 121J P-26E287 121Jl P·26E312 .
9 and 19 121K P-26E282 121Kl P-26E307
1638C I 1, 2, 6, 7, 9,
and 10 120E P-26E234 120El P-26E259 P-26E218 P-26E331 P-26E341 P-26E351 P-26E:361 P-26E371
' 4 120F P-26E235 120Fl P-26~2GO
Ifl39D l, 2, 3, IO, 11,
and 12 121G P-26E289 12IG1 P-26E314 P-261'1221 P-26E381 P-26E391 P-26E401 P-26E412 P-26E422
4 121H P-26E281"i 121H1 P-26E310
._Consists of a faceplate and five mats colored gold, blue, gr€en, cream white, and silver.
t PJastic faceplate to cover dial.
Page 19
smtelco
ISS I, SECTION 502-630-100
TABLE E
CONVERSION OF 600 AND 601-TYPE SETS*
Convertible
Required Components
Telephone Sets*
from To 8ez~l
Faceplate Slotted
Assembly Housin,g
600A 630A
600B 632B P-11E903 20A:j: P-81L5t
600C 634A
601A 631A
P-11E902 21At P-81L4t
601C 635A
'~Conversion procedure:
( 1) Remove faceplate, mat, and housing.